

Pamela Gombert Association Director 5074 Rum Creek Ct SE Kentwood MI 49508

616 698-1864 616 443-2382 Director@MichiganOdyssey.com

www.miodyssey.com

Dear 2024 CU in MI Scholarship Applicant,

Congratulations on your decision to further your education. Your experiences and participation in the Odyssey of the Mind Program will make a positive difference in your future endeavors.

The Creativity Unlimited in Michigan Scholarship award may be used for public or private colleges, universities and specialized schools or training programs.

Only applications that are received via email or postmarked by 11:59PM on February 20, 2024 will be considered.

To be eligible you must be a high school graduating senior and have participated as an Odyssey of the Mind team member for at least two years. The years do not have to be consecutive.

If you meet this requirement, please complete and email or mail the following:

- A. The completed CU in MI Scholarship Application Form.
- B. A letter of recommendation from an Odyssey of the Mind coach or fellow team member.
- C. A marketing tool you've created to answer the following three questions.

Be creative! Share your uniqueness! Responses may take any form, format or style you wish, but should be limited to an electronic presentation lasting no more than 3 minutes or a 350word response for all three questions. This response style must be attached to your application email in an easily sharable format. (Our judges live across the state and will need to view your presentation)

- 1. How has Odyssey of the Mind changed your life?
- 2. How will you continue to use what you have learned in the Odyssey of the Mind in your day-to-day life?
- 3. How will you give back to Odyssey of the Mind so others may benefit from the program?

Please Note: Submission of your scholarship application video or writing gives permission for CU in MI to use the material on its website and for other marketing and training purposes.

Return completed application and supporting materials to:

Email: Director@MichiganOdyssey.com

Mail: Pamela Gombert, 5074 Rum Creek Court SE, Kentwood MI 49508

Winners will be notified before our State Finals Tournament in March. Scholarship winners will be recognized at the Online Awards Ceremony on Saturday March 18th.

Please accept my best wishes for success on the paths in life you choose to follow as your Odyssey continues.

Sincerely,

Pamela Gombert

Pamela Gombert

State Association Director, Creativity Unlimited in Michigan